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भाग IV 

PART IV 

राष्ट्रीय रािधानी राज्य क्षते्र दिल्ली सरकार 
GOVERNMENT OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

mPp f“k{kk funs“kky; 

vf/klwpuk 

   दिल्ली,14 tqykbZ] 2025 

Qk.la. Mh,pb-18¼1½@6th ,l,Qvkjlh@2023@3205&15.—tSlk fd fnYyh O;kolkf;d egkfo|ky;ksa ,oa 

laLFkkuksa ¼lekurk ,oa mRd’̀Vrk lqfuf“pr djus gsrq dSfiVs“ku “kqYd izfrca/k] izos“k ds fofu;eu] “kks’k.k jfgr “kqYd dk fu/kkZj.k vkSj 

vU; mik;½ vf/kfu;e] 2007 ¼2007 dk fnYyh  vf/kfu;e 8½ dh /kkjk 6 dh mi&/kkjk ¼1½ }kjk iznRr “kfDr;ksa dk iz;ksx djrs gq, 

mijkT;iky] jk’Vªh; jkt/kkuh {ks= fnYyh ljdkj us jk’Vªh; jkt/kkuh {ks=] fnYyh esa fofHkUu ikB~;dze djokus okys futh izca/kk/khu 

laLFkkvksa esa ikB~dzeksa ds fy, “kqYd fu/kkZfjr djus ds mn~ns“; ls vf/klwpuk la[;k Qk-l0-Mh,pb-18¼1½@6th 

,l,Qvkjlh@2023@7697&7714 fnukWad 14 fnlEcj] 2023 ds }kjk 6oha jkT; “kqYd fofu;ked lfefr ¼,l,Qvkjlh½ dk xBu 

fd;k x;k Fkk A blds vfrfjDr] jk’Vªh; jkt/kkuh {ks= fnYyh ljdkj us fu.kZ; fy;k gS fd jkT; “kqYd fofu;ked lfefr 

¼,l,Qvkjlh½ }kjk vuq“kaflr izLrkfor “kqYd dks “kS{kf.kd o’kZ 2025&26 ds fy, vf/klwfpr fd;k tkrk gSA 

“kS{kf.kd o’kZ 2026&27 ds fy, “kqYd] Hkkjr ljdkj ds Fkksd ewY; lwpdkad esa ?kksf’kr o`f) ds vuq:Ik] “kS{kf.kd o’kZ 

2025&26 ds fy, vf/klwfpr “kqYd ls Lor% gh c<+ tk,xk A blh izdkj] “kS{kf.kd o’kZ 2027&28 ds fy, “kqYd lajpuk] Hkkjr ljdkj 

}kjk ml o’kZ ds ?kksf’kr Fkksd ewY; lwpdkad }kjk] “kS{kf.kd o’kZ 2026&27 ds fy, fu/kkZfjr “kqYd ls c<+ tk,xk A 
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vr% vc] mijksDr vf/kfu;e dh /kkjk 6 dh mi&/kkjk ¼3½ tks fd /kkjk ¼13½ ds lkFk i<+h tk, ds }kjk iznRr “kfDr;ksa dk 

iz;ksx djrs gq,] jk’Vªh; jkt/kkuh {ks= fnYyh ljdkj ds mijkT;iky ,rn~}kjk vf/klwfpr djrs gaS fd “kS{kf.kd o’kZ 2025&26] 

2026&27 vkSj 2027&28 ds fy, 6oha jkT; “kqYd fofu;ked lfefr ¼,l,Qvkjlh½] }kjk izLrkfor “kqYd] xq: xksfcan flag bUnzizLFk 

fo“ofo|ky; ls lEc) xSj&lgk;rk izkIr laLFkkuksa esa ikB~;dzeksa dks vkxs c<+kusa ds fy, rqjar izHkko ls ykxw gksxh tSlk fd vuqlwph&1 

esa fufnZ’V fd;k x;k gS A 

jk"Vªh; jkt/kkuh {ks= fnYyh ds mijkT;iky 

ds vkns'k ls rFkk muds uke ij]  

     dqekj vfHk’ksd] funs“kd ¼mPp f“k{kk½ 

 
 

िैक्षजणक 

vuqlwph&1 

6oha jkT; िलु्क fofu;ked lfefr ¼,l,Qvkjlh½ }kjk vuq“kaflr izLrkfor िलु्क “kS{kf.kd o’kZ 2025&26] 2026&27 vkSj 2027&28 ds 

fy, 

dzz-la0 laLFkku dk uke o irk पाठ्यक्रम 

6oha ,l-,Q-vkj-lh- 

 

िैक्षजणक o’kZ ds nkSjku Nk=ksa ls izfro’kZ 

िुल्क xzg.k djus dk vu’kaflr izLrkfor 

l”kksf/kr िलु्क 

िैक्षजणक  o’kZ 

2025&28 ds fy, 

6oha ,l-,Q-vkj-

lh- }kjk laLFkku 

dks fu/kkZfjr oxZ  
2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 

1 ,D'ku QkWj vkWfVTe] 

Tklksyk fogkj] fnYyh 

B.Ed Spl. Edn. (ASD) 1,37,400  

 

 

 

 

“kS{kf.kd o’kZ 2026&27 ds 

fy, “kqYd] Hkkjr ljdkj 

ds Fkksd ewY; lwpdkad esa 

?kksf’kr o`f) ds vuq:Ik] 

“kS{kf.kd o’kZ 2025&26 ds 

fy, vf/klwfpr “kqYd ls 

Lor% gh c<+ tk,xk A blh 

izdkj] “kS{kf.kd o’kZ 

2027&28 ds fy, “kqYd 

lajpuk] Hkkjr ljdkj }kjk 

ml o’kZ ds ?kksf’kr Fkksd 

ewY; lwpdkad }kjk] 

“kS{kf.kd o’kZ 2026&27 ds 

fy, fu/kkZfjr “kqYd ls c< + 

tk,xk A 

 

A 

2 vkehZ dkWyst vkQ eSfMdy lkbZal] 

fnYyh dSaV] fnYyh 

MBBS 

 

5,55,700 A+ 

3 v’Vkodzk baLVhV~;wV vkQ 

fjgSfcfyVs'ku lkbZal] 

¼iwoZ esa Lis'ky vkVZ Ldwy ds uke 

ls tkuk tkus okyk½] 

e/kqcu pkSad] jksfg.kh] fnYyh 

B.Ed  Spl. Edu. (HI) 1,37,400 A 

B.Ed  Spl. Edn.(ID) 1,37,400 

B.Ed Spl .Edu (ASD) 1,37,400 

B.Ed  Spl. Edn.(LD) 1,37,400 

B.Ed Spl. Edu. (VI) 1,37,400 

4 Ckukjlhnkl pk.Mhokyk baLVhV~;wV 

vkWQ gksVy eSusteSaV ,aM dsVfjax 

VSDuksykWth]  

Pkk.Mhokyk ,LVsV] ekWa vkuUnebZ 

ekxZ] dkydkth ubZ 

fnYyh&110019 

BHMCT 1,18,700 A 

 

5 

Ckukjlhnkl pk.Mhokyk baLVhV~;wV 

vkWQ buQkesZ'ku VSDukykWth] ekWa 

vkuUnebZ ekxZ] dkydkth ubZ 

fnYyh&110019 

 

MCA 

 

1,03,500 

 

B 

BCA 67,300 

6 Ckukjlhnkl pk.Mhokyk baLVhV~;wV 

vkWQ fQft;ksFkjsih] 

Pkk.Mhokyk ,LVsV] dkydkth ubZ 

fnYyh&19 

BPT 95,500 A 

MPT (Musculoskeletal 1,46,900 

MPT (Sports) 1,46,900 

7 Ckukjlhnkl pk.Mhokyk baLVhV~;wV 

vkWQ izksQ’kuy LVSMht]  

MBA 1,37,500 A 

BBA(Ist Shift) 88,400 
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lSDVj&11] viksftV eSVjks LVs’ku] 

}kjdk] ubZ fnYyh&75 

BBA (2nd Shift) 88,400 

8 Hkxoku ij'kqjke baLVhV~;wV vkWQ 

buQkesZ’ku VSDukykWth] 

ih,lih&4] lSDVj&17] jksfg.kh] 

fnYyh 

 

 

 

MBA 1,85,200 * * A+ 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 

B.Tech (ECE) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (IT) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (EEE) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (CSE- DS) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (CSE) 1,50,700 

9 Hkkjrh fon~~;kihB dkWyst vkWQ 

bathfu;fjax] ,&4] if’pe fogkj] 

ubZ fnYyh&63 

 

B.Tech (CSE) 1,50,700 * * A+ 

B.Tech (EEE) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (ECE) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (IT) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (CSE AI&ML) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (ICE) 1,50,700    

10 Hkkjrh; fon~;k Hkou] 

dLrqjck xka/kh ekxZ] ubZ 

fnYyh&110001 

 

BBA 88,400 * * A 

B.Com (H) 80,500 

B.A. (H) Eng. 80,500 

BCA 86,400 

11 Hkkjrh fon~~;kihB baLVhV~;wV vkWQ 

dEI;wVj ,Iyhds’kUl ,aM eSusteSaV]  

,&4] if’pe fogkj] ubZ fnYyh&63 

MCA 1,85,200 * * A+ 

B.A. (JMC) (I/II) 1,13,200 

12 pUnzizHkq tSu dkWyst vkQ gk;j 

LVSMht ,aM Ldwy vkQ ykW] 

IykWV ua0-vkslh,Q] lSDVj ,&8] 

ujsyk] fnYyh&40 

 

 

BBA - (I/II) 1,13,200   A+ 

BBA (CAM) -(I/II) 1,13,200 

BCA-(I/II) 1,11,100 

B.A. LL.B. 1,15,000 

BBA LL.B. 1,15,000 

LL.M. 

(CL/ADR/CJS) 

1,15,000 

13 dkWe&vkbZVh dSfj;j ,dsMeh 

¼ekbuksfjVh ,tqds’kuy baLVhV~;wV½]  

,~lh&31] MhMh, इन्स्टीटयुनल ,fj;k] 

izSl bIdyso jksM+] “ks[k ljk;] 

Qst&2] ubZ fnYyh&17 

BCA 56,700 * * C 

14 nsgyh baLVhV~;wV vkWQ ,Mokal 

LVSMht] 

IykWV ua0&6] lsDVj&25] jksfg.kh] 

fnYyh&85 

MBA 1,37,500 * * A 

MBA (FM) 1,37,500 

B.Com (H) 80,500 

BBA 88,400 

15 nsgyh baLVhV~;wV vkWQ :jy 

MsoyieSaV]  

¼flLVj czkap vkQ MhvkbZvkjMh½] 

thVh djuky jksM+] foyst  uaxyh 

B.Ed. 67,800 * * B 

BBA(G) 69,400 

BCA 67,300 

B.Ed. Spl. (ID) 1,00,800 
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iwuk] fnYyh&36 B.Ed. Spl. (HI) 1,00,800 

LLM 

(CL/CJS/ADR) 

70,200 

16 nsgyh baLVhV~;wV vkWQ :jy 

MsoyieSaV]  

gksyEch [kqnZ] fnYyh&82 

BA LLB 70,200 * * B 

B. Pharma * 

17 nsgyh Ldwy vkWQ izksQS’kuy 

LVSMht ,aM fjlpZ]  

9] baLVhVw’kuy ,fj;k] lsDVj&25] 

jksfg.kh] Qst&3] fnYyh&85 

BBA(I/II) 88,400 * * A 

B. Com (H) (I/II) 80,500 

BCA 86,400 

18 nsgyh VhplZ Vªsfuax dkWyst]  

340] nhuiqj] fctoklu jksM+] 

utQx<+] ubZ fnYyh&43 

B.Ed. 67,800 * * B 

19 

MkWu ckWLdks baLVhV~;wV vkWQ 

VSDukykWth] vks[kyk jksM+] ubZ 

fnYyh&25 

BBA 1,13,200 * * A+ 

BCA 1,11,100 

B. Com (H) 1,07,800 

MBA 1,85,200    

MCA 1,85,200    

20 Mk0 vf[kys’k nkl xqIrk baLVhV~;wV 

vkWQ izksQS’kuy LVSMht] 

¼iwoZ esa Mk0 vf[kys’k nkl xqIrk 

baLVhV~;wV vkWQ VSDukykWth ,aM 

eSusteSaV½] 

,Qlh&26] “kkL=h ikdZ] fnYyh&53 

 

 

B.Tech (ECE)(I/II) 1,23,600 * * A 

B.Tech (CSE) (I/II) 1,23,600 

B.Tech (IT) (I/II) 1,23,600 

B.Tech (Civil 

Engineer) 

1,23,600 

B.Tech (AI&ML) (I/II) 1,23,600 

B.Tech (AI&DS) (I/II) 1,23,600 

B.Tech (CS) (I/II) 1,23,600 

B.Tech (CST) (I/II) 1,23,600 

B.Tech (ME) 1,23,600 

MBA 1,37,500 

BBA (I/II) 88,400 

BA LLB (H) 92,000 

BBA LLB (H) 92,000 

21 Qs;jQhYM vkWQ eSusteSaV ,aM 

VSDuksykWth] 

IykWV ua0 1037@1] dkilgsM+k ubZ 

fnYyh&37 

 

 

  

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 * * A+ 

BCA (I/II) 1,11,100 

BA JMC(I/II) 1,13,200 

B.Ed 98,100 

BA LLB 1,15,000 

BBA LLB 1,15,000 

B.Com (H) (I/II) 1,07,800 

BA (English) (H) (I/II) 1,07,800 

LLM 

(ADR/IPR/CL/CJS) 

1,15,000 

22 xhrkjRru baLVhV~;wV vkWQ ,MokaLM 

LVSMht ,aM Vªsfuax] 

Mh&CykWd] lSDVj&7] jksfg.kh] 

fnYyh&85 

B.Ed. 85,400 * * A 
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23 xhrkjRru baVjus’kuy fcftuLl 

Ldwy] jksfg.kh ,tqds’kuy lkslk;Vh 

,V ih,lih] dEiySDl&2] e/kqcu 

pkSad] fnYyh&85 

MBA(I/II) 1,85,200 * * A+ 

MBA(IB) 1,85,200 

BBA  (I/II) 1,13,200 

BBA LLB (H) 1,15,000 

BA LLB 1,15,000 

BBA MBA (Integrated) *    

LLM (CJS/CL/ADR) 1,15,000    

24 xq: ukud dkWyst vkWQ ,tqds’ku]  

¼ekbuksfjVh ,tqds’kuy 

baLVhV~;w’ku½] 

jksM+ u0-75] iatkch ckx] ubZ 

fnYyh&25  

B.Ed. 98,100 

 

* * A+ 

25 xq: ukud baLVhV~;wV vkWQ 

eSusteSaV] 

jksM+ u0-75] iatkch ckx] ubZ 

fnYyh&25 

MCA (I/II) 1,85,200 * * A+ 

B.Com (H) (I/II) 1,07,800 

26 xq: jke nkl dkWyst vkWQ 

,tqds’ku]  

oSLV T;ksfr uxj] dnZe ekxZ] yksuh 

jksM+] “kkgnjk] fnYyh&94 

B.Ed. 67,800 * * B 

27 xq: rsx cgknqj QksFkZ lSaVsujh 

baftfu;fjax dkWyst] 

th&8 ,fj;k] jktkSjh xkMZu] ubZ 

fnYyh&64 

 

 

B.Tech (CSE) 1,23,600 * * A 

B.Tech (ECE) 1,23,600 

B.Tech (IT) 1,23,600 

B.Tech (CSE) AI&ML 1,23,600 

B.Tech (CSE)DS 1,23,600 

28 xq: rsx cgknqj baLVhV~;wV vkWQ 

VSDuksykWth] 

¼ekbuksfjVh ,tqds’kuy 

baLVhV~;w’ku½] 

th&8 ,fj;k] jktkSjh xkMZu] LoxZ 

vkJe eafnj] ubZ fnYyh&64 

B.Tech CSE (1st Shift) 1,50,700 * * A+ 

B.Tech CSE (2nd ) 1,50,700 

B.Tech IT (1st ) 1,50,700 

B.Tech IT (2nd ) 1,50,700 

B.Tech ECE (1st ) 1,50,700 

B.Tech CSE DS (1st ) 1,50,700    

B.Tech CSE AI&ML(1st 

) 

1,50,700    

29 gfj;k.kk “kfDr dkWyst vkWQ 

,tqds’ku]  

da>koyk] fnYyh&81 

 

B.Ed. * * * New institute 

30 ,p,evkj baLVhV~;wV vkWQ 

VSDuksykWth eSusteSaV] 

gehniqj] fnYyh&36 

 

 

 

B.Tech CSE (1st & 2nd 

Shift) 

1,23,600 * * A 

B.Tech IT  1,23,600 

B.Tech CST  1,23,600 

B.Tech CSE-DS 

 

1,23,600 
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 B.Tech AI&ML 1,23,600 

B.Tech AI&DS 1,23,600 

B.Tech CSE (Cyber 

Security) 

1,23,600 

31 gksyh QSfeyh gkWLihVy] 

vks[kyk jksM+ vks[kyk] ubZ 

fnYyh&25 

B.Sc. MIT 73,000 * * A 

B. Sc. MLT 73,000 

32 vkbZfM;y baLVhV~;wV vkWQ 

eSusteSaV ,aM VSDuksykWth] 

16&,Dl] dM+dM+Mwek] fu;j 

VsyhQksu ,Dlpsat] foosd fogkj] 

fnYyh&92 

BBA (I/II) 88,400 * * A 

BCA 86,400 

BA LLB 92,000 

33 baLVhV~;wV vkWQ buQkesZ’ku 

VSDukykWth ,aM eSusteSaV] 

Mh&29] baLVhVw’kuy ,fj;k] 

tudiqjh] ubZ fnYyh&58 

 

 

 

MBA 1,85,200 * * A+ 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 

BCA (I/II) 1,11,100 

MCA 1,85,200 

B. Com (H) (I/II) 1,07,800 

BA (JMC) 1,13,200 

34 baLVhV~;wV vkWQ bUuksos’ku bu 

VSDukykWth ,aM eSusteSaV] 

Mh&27 ,aM 28] baLVhVw’kuy ,fj;k] 

tudiqjh] ubZ fnYyh&58 

BBA  (I/II) 1,15,300 * * A++ 

B. Com (H) (I/II) 1,09,800 

BCA (I/II) 1,13,200 

35 baLVhV~;wV vkWQ oksds’kuy LVsMht] 

¼ekbuksfjVh ,tqds’kuy 

baLVhV~;w’ku½] 

,Qlh&31] MhMh, baLVhVw’kuy 

,fj;k] izSl bIdyso jksM+] “ks[k 

ljk;] Qst&2] ubZ fnYyh&17 

B.Ed. 85,400 * * A 

36 

vkbZ,lvkbZlh baLVhV~;wV vkQ 

fjgSfcfyVs’ku lkbZafll] 

lSDVj&lh] olar dqat] ubZ 

fnYyh&70 

 

 

 

 

MPT (Neurology) 1,46,900 * * A 

MPT (Musculoskeletal) 1,46,900 

MPT (Sports) 1,46,900 

MPT 

(Cardiopulmonary) 

1,46,900 

MPT (Neurology) 1,46,900 

MPO 1,33,100 

BPT 95,500 

BOT 95,500 

BPO 95,500 

37 
Tkxu baLVhV~;wV vkQ eSusteSaV 

LVsMht ¼jksfg.kh½] 

3] baLVhVw’kuy ,fj;k] lSDVj&5] 

jksfg.kh] uh;j   jktho xka/kh dSalj 

fjlpZ baLVhV~;wV] fnYyh&85 

MCA (I/II) 1,85,200 * * A+ 

BCA (I/II) 1,11,100 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 

BA (Eco) (H) (I/II) 1,07,800 
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38 txUukFk baVjus’kuy eSausteSaV 

Ldwy] eksM+ ikWdsV&105] dkydkth] 

viskftV dkydkth iqfyl LVs’ku] 

ubZ fnYyh&19 

B.Com. (H)(I/II) 

 

1,07,800 * * A+ 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 

39 txUukFk baVjus’kuy eSausteSaV 

Ldwy] 

vkslh,Q] ikWdsV&9] lSDVj&8] 

olar dqat] ubZ fnYyh&70 

BA (JMC) (I/II) 1,13,200 * * A+ 

BCA (I/II) 1,11,100 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 

40 
dkydk baLVhV~;wV QkWj fjlpZ ,aM 

,MokaLM LVsMht] dkydk ifCyd 

Ldwy dSEil] vyduank] ubZ 

fnYyh&19 

BCA 67,300 * * B 

B. Ed. 67,800 

41 
dey baLVhV~;wV vkWQ gk;j 

,tqds’ku ,aM ,MokaLk VSDuksykWth] 

ds&1 CykWd] eksgu xkMZu] ubZ 

fnYyh&59 

B.Ed. 67,800 * * B 

BBA (I/II) 69,400 

BCA (I/II) 67,300 

B.Com (H) 60,600 

42 dLrwjh jke dkWyst vkWQ gk;j 

,tqds’ku] 

foyst dqjsuh] [kljk u0-

17@1@2@3 ,aM 33@3] 

ujsyk] fnYyh&40 

BBA (I/II) 88,400 * * A 

B. Com (H) 80,500 

B.Ed. 85,400 

BA (JMC) (I/II) 82,900 

BCA 86,400 

43 y{eh ckbZ cRrjk dkWyst vkWQ 

uflZax] IykWV u0-45]46 ,aM 47] 

rqxydkckn] baLVhVw’kuy ,fj;k] 

egjkSyh] cnjiqj jksM+] ubZ 

fnYyh&62 

B. Sc. (H) Nursing 59,500 * * B  

44 yhykorh eqa’kh dkWyst vkWQ 

,tqds’ku] 

Hkkjrh; fon~;k Hkou] 01] dLrqjck 

xka/kh ekxZ] ubZ fnYyh&01 

B.Ed. 85,400 * * A 

45 
fyax;kt yfyrk nsoh baLVhV~;wV 

vkQ eSusteSaV ,aM lkbafll] 

ek.Mh jksM+] foyst ek.Mh] ubZ 

fnYyh&47 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 * * A+ 

BA (JMC) 1,13,200 

B.Com (H) 1,07,800 

BCA 1,11,100 

B.Ed. 98,100 

46 Ekgkjktk vxzlsu dkWyst vkWQ 

uflZax] 

cokuk jksM+] ujsyk] fnYyh&40 

B.Sc. (Nursing) * * * New institute 

47 
Ekgkjktk vxzlsu baLVhV~;wV vkQ 

eSusteSaV LVsMht] 

lSDVj&22] jksfg.kh] fnYyh&85 

 

 

 

BA LLB 1,15,000 * * A+ 

BA (JMC) (I/II) 1,13,200 

BBA LLB (H) 1,15,000 

B.Com. (H) (1st & 2nd 

Shift) 

1,07,800 

BA Eco. (H) (1st & 2nd 

Shift) 

1,07,800 
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LLM (CL/IPR/ADR) 1,15,000 

BCA 1,11,100 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 

48 Ekgkjktk vxzlsu baLVhV~;wV vkQ 

VSDuksykWth] 

lSDVj&22] jksfg.kh] fnYyh&85 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 B. Tech (CSE) (I/II) 1,53,500 * * A++ 

B. Tech (CST) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (IT) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (ITE) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (ECE) 1,53,500 

 B. Tech (EEE) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (Electronics & 

Comm. Advance 

Comm. Technology) 

1,53,500 

B. Tech (Electronics 

Engg.-VLSI Design & 

Technology) 

1,53,500 

B. Tech (ME) 1,53,500 

 B. Tech (CSE 

)(AI&ML) 

1,53,500 

B. Tech CSE (DS) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (CSE - AI) 1,53,500 

BBA 1,15,300 

MBA 1,88,700 

49 Ekgkjktk lwjtey baLVhV~;wV vkQ 

VSDuksykWth]  

lh&4] tudiqjh] ubZ 

fnYyh&110058 

B. Tech (CSE) (I/II) 1,23,600 * * A 

 B. Tech (ECE) (I/II) 1,23,600 

B. Tech (IT) (I/II) 1,23,600 

B. Tech (EEE)  1,23,600 

50 Ekgkjktk lwjtey baLVhV~;wV]  

lh&4] tudiqjh] ubZ 

fnYyh&110058 

 

 

 

B.Ed. 85,400 * * A 

BCA (I/II) 86,400 

B.Com. (H) (I/II) 80,500 

BBA (I/II) 88,400 

BBA (B&I) (I/II) 88,400 

MBA 1,37,500 

BA LLB (Hons.) 92,000 

BBA LLB (Hons.) 92,000 

51 eSusteSaV ,tqds’ku ,aM fjlpZ 

baLVhV~;wV] 

53&54] baLVhVw’kuy ,fj;k] 

tudiqjh] ubZ fnYyh&58 

 

MBA (I/II) 1,37,500 * * A 

BBA (I/II) 88,400 

BCA (I/II) 86,400 

B.Com. (H) 80,500 

BA (JMC) (I/II) 82,900 

52 eSDl baLVhV~;wV vkWQ uflZax 

,tqds’ku ,aM Vªsfuax]  

eSDl lqij Lisf’k;fyVh gkWLihVy] 

lkdsr&2 izSl bUdyso jksM+ lkdsr] 

ubZ fnYyh&17 

Nursing Practitioner in 

Critical Care (NPCC) 

* * * New institute 
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53 ,ech,l Ldwy vkWQ Iykfuax ,aM 

vkfdZVSDpj] 

lSDVj 9] }kjdk] ubZ fnYyh&75 

B. Arch. 1,45,100 * * A 

BBA 88,400 

54 U;w nsgyh baLVhV~;wV vkWQ 

eSusteSaV]  

60&61] rqxydkckn] baLVhVw”kuy 

,fj;k] ubZ fnYyh&62 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 * * A+ 

BCA 1,11,100 

55 iznhi eSeksfj;y dEifjgSfUlo 

dkWyst vkWQ  baLVhVw”kuy 

izrki fogkj] fdjkjh ,DlVSa”ku] 

ukaxyksbZ] fnYyh&41 

B.Ed. 67,800 * * B 

56 
jktho xka/kh dSalj baLVhV~;wV ,aM 

fjlpZ lSaVj]  

lSDVj&5] jksfg.kh] ubZ fnYyh&85 

B.Sc. (MTR) 

 

73,000 * * A 

57 
:de.kh nsoh baLVhV~;wV vkWQ 

,MokaLM LVsMht] 

jksfg.kh] 2, ,aM 2ch] e/kqcu 

pkSad]ubZ fnYyh&85 

BBA (1st and 2nd 

Shift) 

1,13,200 * * A+ 

MBA (1st and 2nd 

Shift) 

1,85,200 

B.Com (H) 1,07,800 

58 lar gjh nkl dkWyst vkWQ gk;j 

,twds’ku] viksftV ,;j QkslZ 

LVs’ku] cuh dSEi] utQx<+] ubZ 

fnYyh&43 

BBA 88,400 * * A 

B.Ed. 85,400 

59 “kdqaryk dkWyst vkWQ uflZax] 

tksfUr x<+h jksM+] tksfUr] ubZ 

fnYyh&81 

B.Sc. Nursing * * * New institute 

60 fljhQksVZ baLVhV~;wV vkWQ eSusteSaV 

LVsMht]  

IykWV ua0 8]lSDVj&25] jksfg.kh] ubZ 

fnYyh&85 

BCA (I/II) 1,11,100 * * A+ 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 

B. Com (H) 1,07,800 

61 Jh xq: rsx cgknqj baLVhV~;wV 

vkWQ eSusteSaV ,aM baQkesZ’ku 

VSDuksykWth] 

xq:}kjk ukud I;km] thVhds jksM+] 

fnYyh&09 

BCA (1st and 2nd 

Shift) 

1,11,100 * * A+ 

BBA (1st and 2nd 

Shift) 

1,13,200 

BBA (B&I) (1st and 

2nd Shift) 

1,13,200 

B. Com (H) 1,07,800 

62 Jh jke baLVhV~;wV vkWQ Vhpj 

,tqds’ku] 

lSDVj&28] }kjdk] ubZ fnYyh&45 

B.Ed. 57,100 * * C 

63 lSaV ykWjsal dkWyst vkWQ gk;j 

,twds’ku] xhrk dkyksuh] QSflfyVh 

lSaVj]fnYyh&30 

B.Ed. 67,800 * * B 

64 lSaV LVhQUl dkWyst vkWQ uflZax] 

rhl gtkjh] fnYyh&54 

B.Sc. (H) Nursing 78,500 * * A 

M.Sc. Nursing 1,09,000 
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Post basic B.Sc. 

Nursing 

78,500 

65 lSaV LVhQUl gkWLihVy] 

rhl gtkjh] fnYyh&54 

B. Sc. MLT * * * New institute 

66 

VSfDu;k bafLVV~;wV vkWQ ,MokaLM 

LVsMht] 

e/kqcu pkSd] jksfg.kh] fnYyh&85 

MBA (I/II) 1,37,500 * * A 

MCA 1,41,100 

BBA (I/II) 88,400 

BCA (I/II) 86,400 

BA (JMC) (I/II) 82,900 

67 
VªhfuVh bafLVV~;wV vkWQ izksQS’kuy 

LVsMht] 

lSDVj&9] }kjdk] eSVªks fiYyj u0-

1160 ds lkFk] ubZ fnYyh&75 

BA LLB (H) 1,15,000 * * A+ 

BA (JMC) (I/II) 1,13,200 

B.Com. (H) (I/II) 1,07,800 

BCA (I/II) 1,11,100 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 

68 oh-Mh- baLVhV~;wV vkWQ VSDuksykWth] 

d`’.k fogkj] lqYrku iqjh] 

fnYyh&41 

B.Ed. 56,500 * * D 

69 okLrq dyk ,dsMeh] 

9@1] v:.kk vklQ vyh ekxZ] 

ubZ fnYyh&67 

B. Arch. 1,45,100 * * A 

 

70 foosdkuUnk bafLVV~;wV vkWQ 

izksQS’kuy LVsMht] 

,;q&CykWd] vkmVj fjax jksM+] 

ihreiqjk] ubZ fnYyh&34 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BBA (I/II) 1,15,300 * * A++ 

BCA (I/II) 1,13,200 

BA (JMC) (I/II) 1,15,300 

B.Com (H) (I/II) 1,09,800 

BA LLB (H) 1,17,200 

BBA LLB (H) 1,17,200 

LLM (CL/ADR) 1,17,200 

MA (MC) * 

MCA 1,88,700 

MA (Eng.) * 

MA (Eco.) * 

BA Eco (H) (I/II) 1,09,800 

BA Eng. (H) 1,09,800 

B. Tech (AI&DS) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (AI&ML) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (IIOT) 1,53,500 

B.Tech (CS & AM) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (Electronics 

Engg.-VLSI Design & 

Technology) 

1,53,500 

B.Tech (CSE) (Cyber 

Security) 

1,53,500 

B.Tech (CSE) 1,53,500 
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DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION  

N O T I F I C A T I O N 

Delhi, the 14th July, 2025 

F. No. DHE 18(1)/6th SFRC/2023/3205-15.—Whereas, in exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1) 

of section 6 of the Delhi Professional Colleges or Institutions (Prohibition of Capitation Fee, Regulation of 

Admission, Fixation of Non-Exploitative Fee and Other Measures to Ensure Equity and Excellence) Act, 2007 (Delhi 

Act 8 of 2007), the Lt. Governor of National Capital Territory of Delhi had constituted 6th State Fee Regulatory 

Committee vide Notification Number F.DHE F. No. DHE 18(1)/6th SFRC/2023/7697-7714 dated the 14th December, 

2023 for the purpose of determining fee for pursuing courses in privately managed institutions offering different 

courses in the National Capital Territory of Delhi. Further, the Lt. Governor of National Capital Territory of Delhi has 

decided that the fee proposed by the State Fee Regulatory Committee be notified for the academic Year 2025-26. 

The fee for the academic year 2026-27 will automatically increase over the fee notified for the academic year 

2025-26 in commensuration with the annual increase announced in the whole sale price index of Govt. of India. 

Similarly, fee structure for the academic year 2027-28 will get enhanced over the fee for the academic year 2026-27, 

by the whole sale price index announced, for that year by Government of India. 

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub sections (3) read with sub-section (13) of section 

6 of the said Act, the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi hereby notifies, that the proposed fees for 

the academic year 2025-26, 2026-27 and 2027-28 recommended by the 6th  State Fee Regulatory Committee, shall be 

implemented forthwith for pursuing courses in unaided institutions affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha 

University for the academic years  2025-26, 2026-27 and 2027-28, as specified in Annexure-I hereto. 

By Order and in the Name of the Lt. Governor  

of the National Capital Territory of Delhi, 

KUMAR ABHISHEK,  Director (Higher Education) 

 

Annexure-I 

S. 

No. 

Name & address of 

Institute 

Courses 6th SFRC Recommended Fees per annum to be 

collectible from Students Admitted 

during Academic Session(Valid for 

the Entire Course Duration) 

 

Category 

assigned to 

institutions 

for 2025-

2028 by 

the 6th 

SFRC 
2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 

1 Action for Autism,  

Jasola Vihar, Delhi   

B.Ed Spl. Edn. (ASD) 1,37,400 The fee for the 

academic year 2026-27 

will automatically 

increase over the 

fee notified for 

the academic year 

2025-26 in 

commensuration with 

the annual increase  

announced in 

the whole sale price 

index of Govt. of 

India. Similarly, 

fee structure for  

the academic year  

2027-28 will get 

enhanced over the fee 

for academic year 

2026-27, by the 

whole sale price 

index announced, for 

A 

2 Army College of Medical 

Sciences, Delhi Cantt., 

Delhi.  

MBBS 

 

5,55,700 A+ 

3 Ashtavakra Institute of 

Rehabilitation Sciences 

(earlier  known as 

Special Art School) 

Madhuban Chowk 

Rohini, Delhi  

B.Ed  Spl. Edu. (HI) 1,37,400 A 

B.Ed  Spl. Edn.(ID) 1,37,400 

B.Ed Spl .Edu (ASD) 1,37,400 

B.Ed  Spl. Edn.(LD) 1,37,400 

B.Ed Spl. Edu. (VI) 1,37,400 

 

4 

 

Banarsidass Chandiwala 

Institute of Information 

Technology, Kalkaji, 

New Delhi 

 

MCA 

 

1,03,500 

 

B 

BCA 67,300 

5 Banarsidas Chandiwala 

Institute of Hotel 

Management & Catering 

Technology, Chandiwala 

BHMCT 1,18,700 A 
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Estate, Maa Anandmai 

Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi 

– 110019 

that year by Government 

of India. 

6 Banarsidas Chandiwala 

Institute of 

Physiotherapy, 

Chandiwala Estate, 

Kalkaji, New Delhi – 

110019 

BPT 95,500 A 

MPT (Musculoskeletal 1,46,900 

MPT (Sports) 1,46,900 

7 Banarsidas Chandiwala 

Institute of Professional 

Studies, Sector - 11, 

(Opp. Metro Station), 

Dwarka, New Delhi – 75 

MBA 1,37,500 A 

BBA(Ist Shift) 88,400 

BBA (2nd Shift) 88,400 

8 
Bhagwan Parshuram 

Institute of Technology, 

PSP-4, Sector - 17, 

Rohini, Delhi 

 

 

 

MBA 1,85,200 A+ 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 

B.Tech (ECE) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (IT) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (EEE) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (CSE- DS) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (CSE) 1,50,700 

9 Bharati Vidyapeeth’s 

College of Engineering, 

A-4, Paschim Vihar, New 

Delhi - 63 

 

B.Tech (CSE) 1,50,700 A+ 

B.Tech (EEE) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (ECE) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (IT) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (CSE AI&ML) 1,50,700 

B.Tech (ICE) 1,50,700 

 

10 
Bharatiya Vidhya 

Bhawan, Kasturba 

Gandhi Marg, New Delhi 

110001 

BBA 88,400 A 

B.Com (H) 80,500 

B.A. (H) Eng. 80,500 

BCA 86,400 

11 Bharti Vidyapeeth 

Institute of Computer 

Applications & 

Management, A-4., 

Paschim Vihar, New 

Delhi - 110063 

MCA 1,85,200 A+ 

B.A. (JMC) (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

12 Chanderprabhu Jain 

College of Higher Studies 

& School of Law, Plot 

No.-OCF, Sector A-8, 

Narela, Delhi 110040 

BBA  - (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 A+ 

BBA (CAM) -(I/II 

Shift) 

1,13,200 

BCA-(I/II Shift) 1,11,100 

B.A. LL.B. 1,15,000 

BBA LL.B. 1,15,000 

LL.M. 

( CL/ADR/CJS) 

1,15,000 
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13 COMM-IT, Career 

Academy, (Minority 

Educational Institution), 

FC-31,DDA's 

Institutional Area, (Near 

Pushpawati Singhania 

Hospital), Press Enclave 

Road, Sheikh Sarai, Ph-

II, New Delhi -17 

BCA 56,700 C 

14 Delhi Institute of 

Advance Studies, Plot 

No.6, Sector-25, Rohini, 

Delhi - 110085 

 

MBA 1,37,500 A 

MBA (FM) 1,37,500 

B.Com (H) 80,500 

BBA 88,400 

15 Delhi Institute of Rural 

Development, (Sister 

Branch of DIRD), G.T. 

Karnal Road Village 

Nangali Puna, Delhi-

110036.  

B.Ed. 67,800 B 

BBA(G) 69,400 

BCA 67,300 

B.Ed. Spl. (ID) 1,00,800 

B.Ed. Spl. (HI) 1,00,800 

LLM 

(CL/CJS/ADR) 

70,200 

16 Delhi Institute of Rural 

Development, Holambi 

Khurd, Delhi - 110082 

BA LLB 70,200 B 

B. Pharma * 

17 Delhi School of 

Professional Studies and 

Research, 9, Institutional 

Area, Sector-25, Rohini, 

Phase-III, Delhi 110085 

BBA(I/II Shift) 88,400 A 

B. Com (H) (I/II Shift) 80,500 

BCA 86,400 

18 Delhi Teachers Training 

College, 340, DeenPur, 

Bijwasan Road, 

Nazafgarh, New Delhi. 

110043 

B.Ed. 67,800 B 

19 Don Bosco Institute of 

Technology, Okhla Road, 

New Delhi-110025 

 

BBA 1,13,200 A+ 

BCA 1,11,100 

B. Com (H) 1,07,800 

MBA 1,85,200 

MCA 1,85,200 

20 

Dr. Akhilesh Das Gupta 

Institute of Professional 

Studies (Formerly Dr. 

Akhilesh Das Gupta 

Institute of Technology & 

Management), FC-26, 

Shastri Park, Delhi – 

110053 

B.Tech (ECE)(I/II 

Shift) 

1,23,600 A 

B.Tech (CSE) (I/II 

Shift) 

1,23,600 

B.Tech (IT) (I/II Shift) 1,23,600 

B.Tech (Civil Engg.) 1,23,600 

B.Tech(AI&ML) (I/II 

Shift) 

1,23,600 

B.Tech (AI&DS) (I/II 

Shift) 

1,23,600 

B.Tech (CS) (I/II Shift) 1,23,600 
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B.Tech (CST) (I/II 

Shift) 

1,23,600 

B.Tech (ME) 1,23,600 

MBA 1,37,500 

BBA (I/II) 88,400 

BA LLB (H) 92,000 

BBA LLB (H) 92,000 

21 Fairfield Institute of 

Management & 

Technology, Plot No. 

1037/1, Kapashera, New 

Delhi - 110037 

BBA (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 A+ 

BCA (I/II Shift) 1,11,100 

BA JMC(I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

B.Ed 98,100 

BA LLB 1,15,000 

BBA LLB 1,15,000 

B.Com (H) (I/II Shift) 1,07,800 

BA (English) (H) (I/II 

Shift) 

1,07,800 

LLM 

(ADR/IPR/CL/CJS) 

1,15,000 

22 Gitarattan Institute of 

Advanced Studies & 

Training, D-Block, 

Sector-7, Rohini, Delhi - 

110085  

B.Ed. 85,400 A 

23 Gitarattan International 

Business School, Rohini 

Educational Society At 

PSP, Complex-II, 

Madhuban Chowk, Delhi 

110085 

MBA(I/II Shift) 1,85,200 A+ 

MBA(IB) 1,85,200 

BBA  (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

BBA LLB (H) 1,15,000 

BA LLB 1,15,000 

BBA MBA (Integrated) * 

LLM (CJS/CL/ADR) 1,15,000 

24 Guru Nanak College of 

Education, (Minority 

Educational Institution), 

Road No. 75, Punjabi 

Bagh, New Delhi – 

110026 

B.Ed. 98,100 

 

A+ 

25 Guru Nanak Institute of 

Management, Road 

No.75, Punjabi Bagh 

(West), New Delhi -  

110026 

MCA (I/II Shift) 1,85,200 A+ 

B.Com (H) (I/II Shift) 1,07,800 

26 Guru Ram Dass College 

of Education, West Jyoti 

Nagar (Kardam Marg), 

Loni Road, Shahdara, 

Delhi-110094 

B.Ed. 67,800 B 

27 Guru Tegh Bahadur 4th 

Centenary Engineering 

College, G-8 Area, 

B.Tech (CSE) 1,23,600 A 

B.Tech (ECE) 1,23,600 

B.Tech (IT) 1,23,600 
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Rajouri Garden, New 

Delhi-110064 
B.Tech (CSE) AI&ML 1,23,600 

B.Tech (CSE)DS 1,23,600 

28 Guru Tegh Bahadur 

Institute of Technology 

(Minority Educational 

Institution), G-8, Area, 

Rajouri Garden, Opp. 

Swarg Ashram 

Mandir,Delhi – 110064 

 

 

B.Tech CSE (1st Shift) 1,50,700 A+ 

B.Tech CSE (2nd ) 1,50,700 

B.Tech IT (1st ) 1,50,700 

B.Tech IT (2nd ) 1,50,700 

B.Tech ECE (1st ) 1,50,700 

B.Tech CSE DS (1st ) 1,50,700 

B.Tech CSE AI&ML 

(1st) 

1,50,700 

29 Haryana Shakti College 

of Education Kanjhawala, 

Delhi-110081 

B.Ed. * New institute 

 

 

 

 

30 
HMR Institute of 

Technology & 

Management, Hameed 

Pur, Delhi -110036 

B.Tech CSE (1st & 2nd 

Shift) 

1,23,600 A 

B.Tech IT  1,23,600 

B.Tech CST  1,23,600 

B.Tech CSE-DS 

 

1,23,600 

B.Tech AI&ML 1,23,600 

B.Tech AI&DS 1,23,600 

B.Tech CSE (Cyber 

Security) 

1,23,600 

31 Holy Family Hospital, 

Okhla Road Okhla New 

Delhi- 110025 

B.Sc. MIT 73,000 A 

B.Sc. MLT 73,000 

32 Ideal Institute of 

Management and 

Technology, 16-X, 

Karkardooma (Near 

Telephone Exchange), 

Vivek Vihar, Delhi -

110092 

BBA (I/II Shift) 88,400 A 

BCA 86,400 

BA LLB 92,000 

33 

Institute of Information 

Technology & 

Management, D-29, 

Institutional Area, 

JanakPuri, New Delhi -

110 058 

MBA 1,85,200 A+ 

BBA (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

BCA (I/II Shift) 1,11,100 

MCA 1,85,200 

B. Com (H) (I/II Shift) 1,07,800 

BA (JMC) 1,13,200 

34 Institute of Innovation in 

Technology and 

Management, D-27 & 28, 

Institutional Area, 

Janakpuri, New Delhi 

110058 

 

BBA  (I/II Shift) 1,15,300 A++ 

B. Com (H) (I/II Shift) 1,09,800 

BCA (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

35 Institute of Vocational 

Studies, (Minority 

Educational Institution), 

Fc-31, DDA's 

Institutional Area, Press 

B.Ed. 85,400 A 
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Enclave Road, Sheikh 

Sarai, Ph-Ii,  

New Delhi - 110017 

36 ISIC Institute of 

Rehabilitation Sciences, 

Sector-C, Vasant Kunj, 

New Delhi - 110070 

MPT (Neurology) 1,46,900 A 

MPT (Musculoskeletal) 1,46,900 

MPT (Sports) 1,46,900 

MPT 

(Cardiopulmonary) 

1,46,900 

MOT (Neurology) 1,46,900 

MPO 1,33,100 

BPT 95,500 

BOT 95,500 

BPO 95,500 

37 Jagan Institute of 

Management Studies 

(Rohini), 3, Institutional 

Area, Sector-5, Rohini, 

(Near Rajiv Gandhi 

Cancer Research 

Institute), Delhi - 85 

MCA (I/II Shift) 1,85,200 A+ 

BCA (I/II Shift) 1,11,100 

BBA (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

BA (H) (Eco) (I/II 

Shift) 

1,07,800 

38 Jagannath International 

Management School, 

MorPkt-105 Kalkaji, 

(Opp. Kalkaji Police 

Station), New Delhi-110 

019 

B.Com. (H)(I/II Shift) 

 

1,07,800 A+ 

BBA (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

39 Jagannath International 

Management School, 

Ocf, Pocket-9, Sector-B, 

Vasant Kunj, New Delhi -

110070 

BA (JMC) (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 A+ 

BCA (I/II Shift) 1,11,100 

BBA (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

40 Kalka Institute for 

Research and Advanced 

Studies, Kalka Public 

School Campus, 

Alaknanda, New Delhi - 

110019 

BCA 67,300 B 

B. Ed. 67,800 

41 
Kamal Institute of Higher 

Education and Advance 

Technology, K-1 (Block) 

Mohan Garden, New 

Delhi-59 

B.Ed. 67,800 B 

BBA (I/II Shift) 69,400 

BCA (I/II Shift) 67,300 

B.Com (H) 60,600 

42 Kasturi Ram College of 

Higher Education, Vill. 

Kureni 

(KhasraNo.17/1/2/3 And 

33/3) Narela, Delhi - 

110040 

BBA (I/II Shift) 88,400 A 

B. Com (H) 80,500 

B.Ed. 85,400 

BA (JMC) (I/II Shift) 82,900 

BCA 86,400 

43 Lakshmi Bai Batra 

College of Nursing, Plot 

No.45,46, And 47, 

B. Sc. (H) Nursing 59,500 B  
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Tuglakabad, Institutional 

Area, MehrauliBadarpur 

Road, New Delhi - 62 

44 Leelawati Munshi 

College of Education, 

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan 

01, Kasturba Gandhi 

Marg, New Delhi 110001 

 

B.Ed. 85,400 A 

45 Lingaya's Lalita Devi 

Institute of Management 

& Sciences, 847-848, 

Mandi Road, Vill.Mandi, 

New Delhi – 110047 

 

BBA (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 A+ 

BA (JMC) 1,13,200 

B.Com (H) 1,07,800 

BCA 1,11,100 

B.Ed. 98,100 

46 Maharaja Agarsain 

College of Nursing, 

Bawana Road, Narela, 

Delhi – 110040 

B.Sc. (Nursing) * New institute 

47 Maharaja Agrasen 

Institute of Management 

Studies, Sector-22, 

Rohini, Delhi - 110085 

BA LLB 1,15,000 A+ 

BA (JMC) (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

BBA LLB (H) 1,15,000 

B.Com. (H) (1st & 2nd 

Shift) 

1,07,800 

BA Eco. (H) (1st & 2nd 

Shift) 

1,07,800 

LLM (CL/IPR/ADR) 1,15,000 

BCA 1,11,100 

BBA (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

48 Maharaja Agrasen 

Institute of Technology, 

Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi - 

110085 

B. Tech(CSE)(I/II Shift) 1,53,500 A++ 

B. Tech (CST) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (IT) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (ITE) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (ECE) 1,53,500 

 B. Tech (EEE) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (Electronics & 

Comm. Advance 

Comm. Technology) 

1,53,500 

B. Tech (Electronics 

Engg.-VLSI Design & 

Technology) 

1,53,500 

B. Tech (ME) 1,53,500 

 B. Tech (CSE 

)(AI&ML) 

1,53,500 

B. Tech CSE (DS) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (CSE - AI) 1,53,500 

BBA 1,15,300 

MBA 1,88,700 

49 Maharaja Surajmal 

Institute of Technology 

C-4, JanakPuri, New 

B. Tech(CSE)(I/II Shift) 1,23,600  A 

B. Tech(ECE)(I/II 

Shift) 

1,23,600 
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Delhi-110058 B. Tech (IT) (I/II Shift) 1,23,600 

B. Tech (EEE)  1,23,600 

50 Maharaja Surajmal 

Institute, C-4, JanakPuri, 

New Delhi-110058 

B.Ed. 85,400  A 

BCA (I/II Shift) 86,400 

B.Com.(H) (I/II Shift) 80,500 

BBA (I/II Shift) 88,400 

BBA (B&I) (I/II Shift) 88,400 

MBA 1,37,500 

BA LLB (Hons.) 92,000 

BBA LLB (Hons.) 92,000 

51 
Management Education 

& Research Institute, 53-

54, Institutional Area, 

JanakPuri, New Delhi – 

110058 

MBA (I/II Shift) 1,37,500 A 

BBA (I/II Shift) 88,400 

BCA (I/II Shift) 86,400 

B.Com. (H) 80,500 

BA (JMC) (I/II Shift) 82,900 

52 Max Institute of Nursing 

Education & Training, 

Max Super Speciality 

Hospital, Saket 2 Press 

Enclave Road Saket New 

Delhi- 110017 

NPCC * New institute 

53 MBS School of Planning 

and Architecture, Sector-

09, Dwarka, New Delhi- 

110075 

B. Arch. 1,45,100 A 

BBA 88,400 

54 New Delhi Institute of 

Management, 60& 61, 

Tughlakabad Institutional 

Area, New Delhi – 

110062 

BBA (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 A+ 

BCA 1,11,100 

55 Pradeep Memorial 

Comprehensive College 

of Education, Pratap 

Vihar, Kirari Extn., 

Nangloi, Delhi – 110041 

B.Ed. 67,800 B 

56 Rajiv Gandhi Cancer 

Institute and Research 

Centre, Sector-5, Rohini, 

New Delhi-110085 

 

B.Sc. (MTR) 

 

73,000 A 

57 Rukmini Devi Institute of 

Advanced Studies, 

2a&2b, Ph-I, Madhuban 

Chowk, Rohini, Delhi - 

110085 

BBA (1st and 2nd Shift) 1,13,200 A+ 

MBA (1st and 2nd 

Shift) 

1,85,200 

B.Com (H) 1,07,800 

58 Sant Hari Dass College of 

Higher Education, (Opp. 

Air Force Station), Bani 

Camp, Najafgarh, New 

Delhi – 43 

 

BBA 88,400 A 

B.Ed. 85,400 

59 Shakuntla College of 

Nursing, JauntiGarhi 
B.Sc. Nursing * New institute 
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Road Jaunti New Delhi 

110081 

 

 

60 Sirifort Institute of 

Management Studies, 

Plot No. 8, Sector – 25, 

Rohini, New Delhi 

110085 

BCA (I/II) 1,11,100 A+ 

BBA (I/II) 1,13,200 

B. Com (H) 1,07,800 

61 Sri Guru Tegh Bahadur 

Institute of Management 

and Information 

Technology, Gurudwara 

Nanak Piao, G.T.K. 

Road, Delhi – 110009 

 

BCA (1st and 2nd Shift) 1,11,100 A+ 

BBA (1st and 2nd Shift) 1,13,200 

BBA (B&I) (1st and 

2nd Shift) 

1,13,200 

B. Com (H) 1,07,800 

62 Sri Ram Institute of 

Teacher Education, 

Village Bamnoli, Sector-

28, Dwarka, New Delhi -

110045 

 

B.Ed. 57,100 C 

63 St. Lawrence College of 

Higher Education Geeta 

Colony, Facility Center, 

Delhi-110030 

 

B.Ed. 67,800 B 

64 St. Stephen's College of 

Nursing, Tis Hazari, 

Delhi 110054 

 

B.Sc. (H) Nursing 78,500 A 

M.Sc. Nursing 1,09,000 

Post basic B.Sc. 

Nursing 

78,500 

65 St. Stephens Hospital, 

Delhi, Tis Hazari, Delhi 

110054 (New Institute) 

B. Sc. MLT * New institute 

66 
Tecnia Institute of 

Advanced Studies, 

Madhuban Chowk, 

Rohini, Delhi – 110085 

 

MBA (I/II Shift) 1,37,500 A 

MCA 1,41,100 

BBA (I/II Shift) 88,400 

BCA (I/II Shift) 86,400 

BA (JMC) (I/II Shift) 82,900 

67 Trinity Institute of 

Professional Studies, 

Sector-9, Dwarka, 

(Adjacent to Metro Pillar 

No.1160), New Delhi – 

110075 

BA LLB (H) 1,15,000 A+ 

BA (JMC) (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

B.Com.(H) (I/II Shift) 1,07,800 

BCA (I/II Shift) 1,11,100 

BBA (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

68 V.D. Institute of 

Technology, Krishan 

Vihar, Sultan Puri, Delhi 

– 41 

 

B.Ed. 56,500 D 

69 Vastu Kala Academy, 

9/1, Aruna Asaf Ali 

Marg, New Delhi - 

110067 

B. Arch. 1,45,100 A 
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70 Vivekananda Institute of 

Professional Studies, Au 

Block (Outer Ring Road), 

Pitampura, New Delhi. 

110034 

BBA (I/II Shift) 1,15,300 A++ 

BCA (I/II Shift) 1,13,200 

BA (JMC) (I/II Shift) 1,15,300 

B.Com (H) (I/II Shift) 1,09,800 

BA LLB (H) 1,17,200 

BBA LLB (H) 1,17,200 

LLM (CL/ADR) 1,17,200 

MA (MC) * 

MCA 1,88,700 

MA (Eng.) * 

MA (Eco.) * 

BA Eco(H) (I/II Shift) 1,09,800 

BA Eng. (H) 1,09,800 

B. Tech (AI&DS) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (AI&ML) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (IIOT) 1,53,500 

B.Tech (CS & AM) 1,53,500 

B. Tech (Electronics 

Engg.-VLSI Design & 

Technology) 

1,53,500 

B.Tech (CSE) (Cyber 

Security) 

1,53,500 

B.Tech (CSE) 1,53,500 
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